Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/27/2021 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 169 Sadie
2 124 Lexi
3 162 Royal
4 102 Mia
5 107 Osa
6 164 Suke
7 174 Prudence
8 139 Frankie
9 131 Joey
10 228 Tule
11 157 Jamie
12 190 Aria
13 143 Mojo
14 111 Scooter
15 145 Rey
16 160 Samson
17 110 Kelly
18 166 Toby
19 130 Kiltie

Event: 2021739608

Advanced -

Breed

Border Collie

All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
Rottweiler
Labrador Retriever
Parson Russell Terrier
Vizsla

All American Dog
Weimaraner
Shetland Sheepdog
English Setter

All American Dog

German Shorthaired Pointer

English Cocker Spaniel

Weimaraner

West Highland White Terrier

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Cairn Terrier

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Diana Wilson
Pam Mason
Amanda Hutchinson
Suzanne Edholm
Dipti Kureshi
Charles Hahn
Carol Chase
Hillary Angelo
Carol Whitehill
Mara Wildfeuer
Reena Walton
M.A. Samuelson
Leslie Halliday
Teresa Locatelli
Denise Gormish
Gillian Norris
Sara Mattson
Chriss Bradley

Shelley Davis

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:20:37
00:21:00
00:21:66
00:22:34
00:25:22
00:25:37
00:31:22
00:31:28
00:32:00
00:32:53
00:33:50
00:39:41
00:42:97
00:47:75
00:50:91
00:50:94
01:03:91
01:07:47
01:55:25

Faults

o

o O O O O O O O 0o o o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/27/2021
Container
Place Armband
NQ 168
AB 153
AB 137
EX 163

Trial 1

Call Name

Lyra
Hope
Ollie

Rocko

Event: 2021739608

Advanced -

Breed

Samoyed

Golden Retriever
All American Dog

Belgian Malinois

Scent Work Results

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Sayli Benadikar
Marilyn Evans
Bonnie Vogt

Kathleen Childers

Max Time: 02:00

Qualified Time
NQ

Absent

Absent

Excused

Faults

o O O
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/27/2021 Trial 1

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 108 Mijka
2 116 Dare
3 125 Clay
4 107 Osa
5 151 Doc
6 177 Winston
7 126 Phylo
8 105 Kissy
9 182 Rosie
10 159 Zara
11 128 Yuki
12 103 Vibe
13 179 Riley
14 180 Olive
15 109 Ghillie
16 112 Squish
NQ 178 Oliver
NQ 113 T
NQ 154 Shakira

Event: 2021739608

Master -

Breed

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Rottweiler

Australian Shepherd
English Springer Spaniel
All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Basset Hound
Weimaraner
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Tervuren
English Cocker Spaniel
Golden Retriever

Labrador Retriever

Black and Tan Coonhound

Entlebucher Mountain Dog

Golden Retriever

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Tammy Bogard
Laurie Sasaki
Marcia Hodes
Dipti Kureshi
Jenny Hutchinson
Mary Palumbo
Michele Tiller
Wendy Spradlin
Sharon Hall
Gillian Norris
Karen Nagareda
Lisa Kretner
Shelley Stevenson
Diane Perry
Terry Hutmacher
Teresa Locatelli
Carrie Alongi

Suzi Bluford

Yvonne Torrez

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 04:00
Time
00:29:84
00:44:28
00:52:25
00:54:72
00:58:62
01:00:44
01:05:41
01:11:54
01:15:43
01:18:57
01:18:78
01:23:31
01:41:78
01:45:44
01:57:72
00:43:57

Faults

o O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

=

o O o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

6/27/2021

Container

Place
NQ 118
NQ 173
NQ 133
NQ 184
NQ 121
NQ 135
AB 120

Trial 1

Ticket
Tempest
Karma
Teddy
Jonas
Gail

Kiara

Event: 2021739608

Master -

Breed

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Parson Russell Terrier
Dachshund

Dachshund

Swedish Vallhund

Labrador Retriever

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Pam Durkee

Carol Chase

Diane Young McCormack
Tina Herrick

Leslie Nagata-Garcia
Nancy Frank

Marion Bashista

Max Time: 04:00

Qualified Time
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Absent

Faults

o O o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/27/2021 Trial 1
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 162 Royal
2 124 Lexi
3 143 Mojo
4 227 Ellie
5 139 Frankie
6 140 Hank
7 157 Jamie
8 145 Rey
9 131 Joey
10 168 Lyra
11 102 Mia
12 107 Osa
13 166 Toby
14 111 Scooter
15 164 Suke
16 169 Sadie
17 110 Kelly
18 190 Aria
19 163 Rocko

Event: 2021739608

Advanced -

Breed

Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
All American Dog
Weimaraner

Vizsla

Labrador Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
English Cocker Spaniel
All American Dog
Samoyed

All American Dog

Rottweiler

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

German Shorthaired Pointer

Labrador Retriever

Border Collie

West Highland White Terrier

English Setter

Belgian Malinois

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler
Amanda Hutchinson
Pam Mason
Leslie Halliday
Mara Wildfeuer
Hillary Angelo
Cherie Sopkin
Reena Walton
Denise Gormish
Carol Whitehill
Sayli Benadikar
Suzanne Edholm
Dipti Kureshi
Chriss Bradley
Teresa Locatelli
Charles Hahn
Diana Wilson
Sara Mattson
M.A. Samuelson

Kathleen Childers

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:16:91
00:26:40
00:29:03
00:30:63
00:34:46
00:36:71
00:39:32
00:39:90
00:50:88
00:51:45
00:54:16
00:57:00
00:58:01
01:00:94
01:12:39
01:14:57
01:21:81
01:22:13
01:30:87

Faults

o

o O O O O O O O 0o o o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

6/27/2021

Interior

Place
20 160
NQ 167
NQ 122
NQ 130
NQ 174
AB 153
AB 137

Trial 1

Samson
Winthrop
Tasha
Kiltie
Prudence
Hope
Ollie

Event: 2021739608

Advanced -

Breed

Weimaraner

English Cocker Spaniel
Swedish Vallhund
Cairn Terrier

Parson Russell Terrier
Golden Retriever

All American Dog

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Gillian Norris
Jeanette Huneke
Leslie Nagata-Garcia
Shelley Davis

Carol Chase

Marilyn Evans

Bonnie Vogt

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 02:00

Qualified Time
Qualified 01:41:65
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Absent

Absent

Faults

o O o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

6/27/2021

Interior

Place
1 179
2 180
3 118
4 112
5 177
NQ 114
NQ 116
NQ 133
NQ 109
NQ 126
NQ 125
NQ 121
NQ 154
NQ 107
NQ 151
NQ 105
NQ 178
NQ 159
NQ 173

Trial 1

Riley
Olive
Ticket
Squish
Winston
River
Dare
Karma
Ghillie
Phylo
Clay
Jonas
Shakira
Osa
Doc
Kissy
Oliver
Zara

Tempest

Event: 2021739608

Master -

Breed
English Cocker Spaniel

Golden Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Black and Tan Coonhound
English Springer Spaniel
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Dachshund

Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
Swedish Vallhund
Doberman Pinscher
Rottweiler

Australian Shepherd

Portuguese Water Dog

Entlebucher Mountain Dog

Weimaraner

Parson Russell Terrier

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Shelley Stevenson
Diane Perry

Pam Durkee

Teresa Locatelli
Mary Palumbo

Suzi Bluford

Laurie Sasaki

Diane Young McCormack
Terry Hutmacher
Michele Tiller
Marcia Hodes

Leslie Nagata-Garcia
Yvonne Torrez

Dipti Kureshi

Jenny Hutchinson
Wendy Spradlin
Carrie Alongi

Gillian Norris

Carol Chase

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00 02:00 02:00

Time
02:02:51
03:18:88
03:22:73
04:04:39
04:29:66

Faults

o

o O O O O O O O 0o o o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/27/2021 Trial 1 Event: 2021739608
Interior Master -
Place Armband Call Name Breed

AB 132 lzzy Rottweiler

Scent Work Results

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Susan Abel

Qualified

Absent

Max Time: 02:00 02:00 02:00

Time

Faults

0
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

6/27/2021

Exterior

Place
1 107
2 111
3 131
4 228
5 169
6 143
7 139
8 140
9 166
10 124
11 162
12 102
13 174
14 130
NQ 190
NQ 163
NQ 157
NQ 110
NQ 160

Trial 1

Osa
Scooter
Joey
Tule
Sadie
Mojo
Frankie
Hank
Toby
Lexi
Roya
Mia
Prudence
Kiltie
Aria
Rocko
Jamie
Kelly

Samson

Event: 2021739608

Advanced -

Breed

Rottweiler

German Shorthaired Pointer

All American Dog
Weimaraner
Border Collie

All American Dog
Vizsla

Labrador Retriever

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

All American Dog
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog

Parson Russell Terrier

Cairn Terrier
English Setter
Belgian Malinois

Shetland Sheepdog

West Highland White Terrier

Weimaraner

Judge: Steve Bettcher

Handler

Dipti Kureshi
Teresa Locatelli
Carol Whitehill
Mara Wildfeuer
Diana Wilson
Leslie Halliday
Hillary Angelo
Cherie Sopkin
Chriss Bradley
Pam Mason
Amanda Hutchinson
Suzanne Edholm
Carol Chase
Shelley Davis
M.A. Samuelson
Kathleen Childers
Reena Walton
Sara Mattson

Gillian Norris

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:30

Time
00:35:76
00:37:22
00:42:18
00:54:02
00:54:65
00:54:72
00:56:90
00:58:26
01:10:81
01:30:39
01:31:76
01:33:07
02:09:38
02:26:21

Faults

o

o O O O O O O O 0o o o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

6/27/2021
Exterior
Place
NQ 164
NQ 145
AB 153
AB 137

Trial 1

Suke
Rey
Hope
Ollie

Event: 2021739608

Advanced -

Breed

Labrador Retriever
English Cocker Spaniel
Golden Retriever

All American Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Steve Bettcher

Handler
Charles Hahn
Denise Gormish
Marilyn Evans

Bonnie Vogt

Max Time: 02:30

Qualified Time
NQ

NQ

Absent

Absent

Faults

o O O
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

6/27/2021

Exterior

Place
1 118
2 107
3 109
4 125
5 159
6 116
7 151
8 133
9 128
10 180
11 182
12 179
13 177
14 113
15 112
16 108
NQ 126
NQ 178
NQ 105

Trial 1

Ticket
Osa
Ghillie
Clay
Zara
Dare
Doc
Karma
Yuki
Olive
Rosie
Riley
Winston
T
Squish
Mijka
Phylo
Oliver

Kissy

Event: 2021739608

Master -

Breed

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Rottweiler

Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Weimaraner

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Dachshund

Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever

Basset Hound

English Cocker Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
Golden Retriever

Black and Tan Coonhound
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog
Entlebucher Mountain Dog

Portuguese Water Dog

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Pam Durkee

Dipti Kureshi
Terry Hutmacher
Marcia Hodes
Gillian Norris
Laurie Sasaki
Jenny Hutchinson
Diane Young McCormack
Karen Nagareda
Diane Perry
Sharon Hall
Shelley Stevenson
Mary Palumbo
Suzi Bluford
Teresa Locatelli
Tammy Bogard
Michele Tiller
Carrie Alongi

Wendy Spradlin

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

00:52:96

o

01:30:13
01:46:25
01:46:26
01:53:52
01:55:84
01:58:57
01:59:13
02:02:06
02:14:65
02:21:26
02:51:83
03:00:00
03:00:00
03:00:00
03:00:00

o O O O O O O O 0o o o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/27/2021 Trial 1 Event: 2021739608
Exterior Master -
Place Armband Call Name Breed
NQ 173 Tempest Parson Russell Terrier
AB 120 Kiara Labrador Retriever

Scent Work Results

Judge: Lisa Kretner Max Time: 03:00

Handler Qualified Time Faults
Carol Chase NQ i 0
Marion Bashista Absent " 0
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

6/27/2021

Buried

Place
1 162
2 107
3 143
4 102
5 228
6 124
7 164
8 166
9 169
10 111
11 141
12 145
13 154
14 184
NQ 129
NQ 163
NQ 157
NQ 139
NQ 174

Trial 1

Roya
Osa
Mojo
Mia
Tule
Lexi
Suke
Toby
Sadie
Scooter
Babe
Rey
Shakira
Teddy
Ember
Rocko
Jamie
Frankie

Prudence

Event: 2021739608

Advanced -

Breed

Australian Shepherd
Rottweiler

All American Dog
All American Dog
Weimaraner

All American Dog

Labrador Retriever

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Border Collie

German Shorthaired Pointer
German Shepherd Dog

English Cocker Spaniel

Doberman Pinscher
Dachshund

All American Dog
Belgian Malinois
Shetland Sheepdog

Vizsla

Parson Russell Terrier

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Amanda Hutchinson
Dipti Kureshi

Leslie Halliday
Suzanne Edholm
Mara Wildfeuer
Pam Mason
Charles Hahn
Chriss Bradley
Diana Wilson
Teresa Locatelli
Leonard Daniel Roy
Denise Gormish
Yvonne Torrez

Tina Herrick

Indi Zeleny
Kathleen Childers
Reena Walton
Hillary Angelo

Carol Chase

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

00:14:91

o

00:15:94
00:26:18
00:26:81
00:27:19
00:32:06
00:37:22
00:39:91
00:41:44
01:00:72
01:01:00
01:06:90
01:09:78
01:17:06

o O O O O O O O 0o o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/27/2021 Trial 1 Event: 2021739608
Buried Advanced - Judge: Suzanne LeRoy Max Time: 03:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time
NQ 110 Kelly West Highland White Terrier Sara Mattson NQ
NQ 183 Grace Basset Hound Sharon Hall NQ
AB 120 Kiara Labrador Retriever Marion Bashista Absent

Faults
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

6/27/2021

Buried

Place
1 107
2 125
3 133
4 179
5 104
6 105
7 118
8 112
9 135
NQ 151
NQ 114
NQ 126
NQ 173
NQ 109
NQ 178
NQ 180
NQ 116
NQ 182
NQ 146

Trial 1

Osa
Clay
Karma
Riley
Ki-enne
Kissy
Ticket
Squish
Gail
Doc
River
Phylo
Tempest
Ghillie
Oliver
Olive
Dare
Rosie

Finn

Event: 2021739608

Master -

Breed

Rottweiler

Australian Shepherd
Dachshund

English Cocker Spaniel
Belgian Tervuren

Portuguese Water Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Black and Tan Coonhound
Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

All American Dog

Parson Russell Terrier
Labrador Retriever
Entlebucher Mountain Dog
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Basset Hound

English Cocker Spaniel

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Dipti Kureshi
Marcia Hodes
Diane Young McCormack
Shelley Stevenson
Lisa Kretner
Wendy Spradlin
Pam Durkee
Teresa Locatelli
Nancy Frank
Jenny Hutchinson
Suzi Bluford
Michele Tiller
Carol Chase

Terry Hutmacher
Carrie Alongi
Diane Perry
Laurie Sasaki
Sharon Hall

Denise Gormish

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 05:00

Time Faults

00:33:46

o

00:52:65
00:56:81
01:00:57
01:07:59
01:22:06
01:25:97
01:28:91
01:51:56

o O O O O O O O 0o o o o o o o o o o

Page 15 of 19



Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/27/2021

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1
2
3
4
5
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

AB
AB

Armband Call Name

107
110
157
162
117
109
130
129
166
121
163
164

Osa
Kelly
Jamie
Roya
Molly
Ghillie
Kiltie
Ember
Toby
Jonas
Rocko

Suke

Event: 2021739608

Advanced -

Breed

Rottweiler

West Highland White Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Cairn Terrier

All American Dog

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Swedish Vallhund
Belgian Malinois

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Dipti Kureshi

Sara Mattson

Reena Walton
Amanda Hutchinson
Jan Ragan

Terry Hutmacher
Shelley Davis

Indi Zeleny

Chriss Bradley
Leslie Nagata-Garcia
Kathleen Childers

Charles Hahn

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 05:00

Time Faults
00:12:21 0
00:19:00 0
00:20:53 0
00:25:26 0
00:58:76 0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/27/2021

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place
1
2
3
4
NQ

NQ
NQ

Armband Call Name

159
107
116
135
146
176
125

Zara
Osa
Dare
Gail
Finn
Allie

Clay

Event: 2021739608

Master -

Breed

Weimaraner
Rottweiler

Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
English Cocker Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel

Australian Shepherd

Scent Work Results

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Gillian Norris
Dipti Kureshi
Laurie Sasaki
Nancy Frank
Denise Gormish
Mary Palumbo

Marcia Hodes

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
01:06:98 0
01:08:91 0
01:14:83 0
02:02:03 0

0
0
0
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

6/27/2021

Detective

Place
1 179
2 146
3 177
4 134
5 114
NQ 126
NQ 180
NQ 104
NQ 178
NQ 118
NQ 151
NQ 125
NQ 105
NQ 106
NQ 162
NQ 133
NQ 159
NQ 173
AB 132

Trial 1

Riley
Finn
Winston
Annie
River
Phylo
Olive
Ki-enne
Oliver
Ticket
Doc
Clay
Kissy
Buddy
Royal
Karma
Zara
Tempest

lzzy

Event: 2021739608

Breed

English Cocker Spaniel
English Cocker Spaniel
English Springer Spaniel
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

All American Dog
Golden Retriever

Belgian Tervuren

Entlebucher Mountain Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Portuguese Water Dog
Beagle

Australian Shepherd
Dachshund
Weimaraner

Parson Russell Terrier

Rottweiler

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Shelley Stevenson
Denise Gormish
Mary Palumbo
Nancy Frank

Suzi Bluford
Michele Tiller

Diane Perry

Lisa Kretner

Carrie Alongi

Pam Durkee

Jenny Hutchinson
Marcia Hodes
Wendy Spradlin
Steve Bettcher
Amanda Hutchinson
Diane Young McCormack
Gillian Norris

Carol Chase

Susan Abel

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time:

11:00
Time Faults
05:34:57 0
07:31:63 0
10:45:66 0
07:32:14 1
07:53:03 2
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/27/2021 Trial 1 Event: 2021739608
Detective - -
Place Armband Call Name Breed

AB 144 Beckett Golden Retriever

Scent Work Results

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Megan Hundley

Qualified

Absent

Max Time: 11:00

Time

Faults

0
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